BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4712/2023

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAURSONS INDIA LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([Only Civil Appeal Nos. 7333, 7334, 7335 & 7336 of 2024 and SLP (C) No. 8010 of 2024 are listed under this item])

WITH

C.A. No. 7335/2024 (III-A)

C.A. No. 7336/2024 (III-A)

C.A. No. 7333/2024 (III-A)

C.A. No. 7334/2024 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 8010/2024 (XI)

Date: 11-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.

Mr. Wazid Hassan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. J. Swatej,Adv. Ms.Mr. Ila Shikar Sheel,Adav.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7335 and 7336/2024

Common Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Today time is sought to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent No. 2, there is no appearance.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

In the meantime, parties may file the statement of case, if any.

Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 7333/2024

Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 7333/2024 is duly represented.

Service is complete on Respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 7333/2024, there is no appearance.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

In the meantime, parties may file the statement of case, if any.

C.A. No. 7334/2024

As per office report ,Ld. Counsel who has appeared on 4.10.2024 has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit in respect of respondent No.1.

Today, it has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 that vakalatnama and counter affidavit has already been filed. Registry to verify the same and update the records accordingly.

However, service is complete on respondent No. 2, there is no

Howeve appearance.

If the filed, the Court.

If the vakalatnama and counter affidavit is found to have been filed, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

In the meantime, parties may file the statement of case, if any.

SLP(C) No. 8010/2024

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 2.

List again on 16.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG